Form PTO-1595	RECORDAT	TION FOR		DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents and Tr	ademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original	I documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party	/(ies):		Name and address of rec	eiving party(ies)	
GILES HUMPSTON			Name: TESSERA, INC.		
			Internal Address:		
		i	Street Address:	· •	
Additional name(s) of conveying parattached?	rty(ics) Yes	x No			
Nature of Conveyance:			3099 ORCHARD DRIVE		
x Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name			City: SAN JOSE		
Other ·			State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 95134		
Execution Date: December 1, 2004			Additional name(s) &	Yes x No	
Execution Date. December 1, 2004		address(es) attached:			
Application number(s) or	patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed toge	ether with a new apolic	ation. The exer	cution date of the new application i	ls:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe A. Patent Application No.(s):			B. Patent No.(s):		
10/949,693					
<u> </u>	Additional numb	ers attached	d? Yes X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Daryl K. Neff LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHQLZ &					
MENTLIK, LLP	I TENBERG, KRUK		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.:	: Tessera 3.0-398		Enclosed	·	
Street Address:			X Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account	
600 South Avenue West			Authorized to be ch		
			(Form 2038 enclosed)		
		į.	B. Deposit account number:		
City: Westfield	State: Zip: NJ 07090		12-1		
	<u> </u>		(Altach duplicate copy of this page	e If paying by deposit account)	
		NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Daryl K. Neff - 38	B, 253	6-16	and Ille	December 7, 2004	
Name of Person S			Signature	Date	
Total cumber of	pages including source			l	

LDLKM

5**31176_1.**DOC

RECORDED: 12/07/2004

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDI					
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION Docket Number (Optional) TESSERA 3.0-398					
	of				
1536 Kerley Drive; San Jose, California 95112					
hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in STRUCTURE AND METHOD OF MAKING CAPPED CHIPS INCLUDING VERTICAL INTERCONNECTS HAVING STUD BUMPS ENGAGED TO SURFACES OF SAID CAPS					
X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number September 24, 2004					
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on , and					
Whereas, Tessera, Inc.					
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is	1				
3099 Orchard Drive; San Jose, California 95134	J				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;					
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to Issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any Interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by sald assignee.					
when known.					
(Date) Gilan Humpston (Signature)					
(Date) (Signature)					
State of <u>California</u>) ss:	- [
County of Santa Clara . , ,)					
On this 1st day of Dec , 2soly before me, 1st Asglar tanguala appeared Giles Humpston, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the	1				
person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he specified the same in his to authorized capacity and that by his to signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	in I				
Notary Public Comm. # 1442328					
SANTA CLARA COUNTY O COMM. EXP. SEPT. 28, 2007					

LDLKM

PATENT **REEL: 015433 FRAME: 0870**